To the Honorable Commissioner of Patants and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association	I/Pov. 40/02)	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Marchovia Bank, National Association	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)	1 2 ,	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)	Vidualitia Ballik, Nasonal 7 6000lalion	Name: AGY Holding Corporation
City: Aiken State: SC Zip: 29801 Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(les) attached? Xino 3. Nature of Conveyance: Association: Association: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Xinother: Termination of Security Agreement Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xinother:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: 4/21/06 Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Source Fire Hepp, Esq. Additional Place Street Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place One International Place State: MA Zip: 02110 International Place Do Not Use This Space Additional rumbers attached copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This Space Additional rum and address of party to whowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Individual(s) citizenship: Association: Association: General Partnership: Limited	l <u>= </u>	-
party(les) attached? XNo Association: 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Limited Partnership: Change of Name X Corporation-State: Delaware Other: Termination of Security Agreement Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from X No assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 3.032,998 3.021,917 885,421 Xes) <u> </u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: 4/21/06 Other: If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domical obligations and talkened: (Designations must be a separate document from in Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Applications Number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NoT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Execution Date Limited Partnershize designations and content in Total designations and registrations involved: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No 6. Total Number of applications and registration No.(s): 3.021,917 865,421 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Execution Park Registration No.(s): 3.021	Additional harric(3) of conveying	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: 4/21/06 Other: If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domical obligations and talkened: (Designations must be a separate document from in Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Applications Number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NoT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Execution Date Limited Partnershize designations and content in Total designations and registrations involved: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No 6. Total Number of applications and registration No.(s): 3.021,917 865,421 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Execution Park Registration No.(s): 3.021	3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Termination of Security Agreement X Other: Termination of Security Agreement X Other: Termination of Security Agreement X Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from X No assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Name: Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place One International Place To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing X Corporation-State: Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Vest of meetic representative designation is attached? I assignee is not domicial discument if assigners and address (es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application No.(s): 3,032,998 3,021,917 865,4221 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{1}{20.00}\$ \$\fr	Assignment Merger	I instead Destroyable.
Execution Date: 4/21/06 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement Change of Name	
domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 3,032,998 3,021,917 865,421 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 8. Trademark Registration No.(s): 3,032,998 3,021,917 865,421 Yes X No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	X Other: Termination of Security Agreement	Other:
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 3,032,998 3,021,917 865,421 Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date: 4/21/06	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? State: MA Zip: Do Not Use This space	4. Application Number(s) on Desirability Number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X INO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature 5. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	3,032,998 3,021,917 865,421
registrations involved: Name: Erica Hepp, Esq. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing To total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 4/21/06 Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Description: Lenclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: 4/21/06 Signature Date	Name: Erica Hepp, Esq.	
Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
One International Place (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 4/21/06 Date		l ——
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		(Form 2038 enclosed)
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 4/21/06 Signature Date	Otto Parker Otto MA The opens	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature 9. Statement and signature: 4/21/06 Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature A/21/06 Date		THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

☑ 004/008

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 7, 2006, by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and AGY Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, AGY Aiken LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and AGY Huntingdon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and individually, a "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 2, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in, and a collateral assignment to the Administrative Agent of, among other things, Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses, including the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2004, at Reel 002969, Frame 0522;

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest and collateral assignment are no longer owed, and the Administrative Agent no longer has an interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested the Administrative Agent release its lien on the Trademarks and the Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement and reassign the same to the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances arising under the Trademark Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, to the Grantors.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 70685752.2

JUL 28 '00 22:18 FR

TD 94046855271

P.03/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name Reginald T. Dawson

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT LEGAL_US_E # 70683752.2

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Next Due Date
ZENTRON	75/976,419	2,100,453	Registered 9/23/97	9/23/03
S GLASS	72/436,633	971,424	Registered 10/23/73	10/23/03_
S-2 GLASS	72/358,209	989,414	Registered 7/30/74	7/30/04
401	72/299,478	865,421	Registered 2/25/69	2/25/09
HOLLEX		1,881,477	Registered 2/28/95	2/28/01
BETA	72/168,760	771,656	Registered 6/23/64	6/23/04

Application	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status
VeTron	76/567,232	NA	Filed Application - 12/24/03
AGY	78/373,768	NA	Filed Application - 2/25/04
AGY & Design	78/373,839	NA	Filed Application - 2/25/04

AUSTRIA

Mark	Ser. No./Reg.	Status	Next Due Date
AGY	184327	Registered	9/27/09
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	184328	Registered	9/27/09
BETA	51722	Registered	1/15/04

BENELUX

AGY	644725	Registered	1/15/04
l ————		<u> </u>	L

CANADA

118552500	Pending	
TMA0544192	Registered	4/26/16
TMA0522368	Registered	1/27/15
TMA0531544	Registered	8/21/15
TMA0524401	Registered	3/7/15
TMA0142166	Registered	10/8/10
	TMA0544192 TMA0522368 TMA0531544 TMA0524401	TMA0544192 Registered TMA0522368 Registered TMA0531544 Registered TMA0524401 Registered

CZECH REPUBLIC

CENCII REI OPLIC			
AGY	224033	Registered	1/12/09
ADVANCED	220683	Registered	2/10/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS]

LEGAL_US_E # 70685752.2

TE	м	ъ.	ΓA.	n	v
DE	17	IVI	A	к	N

AGY	200 4721 VR	Registered	10/19/10
BETA	1964 2256 VR	Registered	6/7/04

EUROPEAN UNION

ZENTRON	391326	Registered	10/15/06
S-2 GLASS	765503	Registered	2/23/08

FRANCE

AGY	99 783198	Registered	3/25/09 _
ADVANCED	99 783197	Registered	3/25/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS		_	
BETA	1479378	Registered	7/4/08
S GLASS	1319991	Registered	8/8/05

GERMANY

GESTATIST A. T.			
AGY	39859490	Registered	10/31/08
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	30033568	Registered	5/30/10
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	398594899	Pending	n/a
BETA	821630	Registered	7/30/13
S-2 GLASS	39533743	Registered	8/31/05

ITALY

IIALI			,
AGY	817814	Registered	10/30/08
ADVANCED	1389 2000 TO	Pending	n/a
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
ADVANCED	817815	Registered	10/30/08
GLASSFIBER YARNS			

JAPAN

AGY	4328729	Registered	10/22/09
ADVANCED	4328735	Registered	10/22/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
BETA	3335509	Registered	7/25/07
ZENTRON	4470963	Registered	4/27/11

NORWAY

AGY	197978	Registered	6/10/09
ADVANCED	197488	Registered	5/6/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			<u> </u>

LEGAL_US_E # 70685752.2

SPAIN

AGY	2209183M1	Registered	1/21/09
AGY	2209184MX	Registered	1/21/09
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	2213005M5	Registered	2/9/09
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	2213006M3	Registered	2/9/09

SWEDEN

~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4 40 5	0000100341		506/10
AGY	2209183M1	Kegistered	5/26/10

SWITZERLAND

D 11 2 2 4040 CO. C. 127			
AGY	461246	Registered	10/29/08
BETA	327079	Registered	8/3/03

UNITED KINGDOM

S-2 GLASS	002030989	Registered	8/17/05
AGY	002186004	Registered	1/11/14
ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS	002186505	Registered	1/19/14
AGY ADVANCED	002203445	Registered	7/19/14
GLASSFIBER YARNS BETA	000852564	Registered	5/13/08
BETA	000852565	Registered	5/13/08
BETA	000853281	Registered	5/13/08
			<u> </u>

LEGAL_US_E # 70685752.2

RECORDED: 04/21/2006